
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
4 
5 
1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
3 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
1 

44 
74 
00 
63 
02 
30 
06 
29 
70 
7 

71 
20 
2 

82 
21 
33 
43 
09 
50 
51 

Class 
ITA 
SM 
ITA 
SM 
SM 
ITA 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITA 
ITA 
T4 
ITS 
ITA 
ITT 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
SM 
SM 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
20 
20 
12 

7 
5 

23 

Name 
Ted Throp 
Thomas Hart 
Willie Phee 
Estus White IV 
Christopher Everett 
Vance James 
Leslie Pitner 
Nacarato Michael 
Mike Burke 
Brian  Nelson 
Gregg Seigart 
Steven Layfield 
Chris Graham 
Shane Ferguson 
Don Arns 
Paul Brewer 
Fred Brett 
Herman Ratchford Jr.
Roger Fugett 
Grant MacDonald 
Robert Roland 

Total Tm 
45:46.788 
45:57.767 
46:07.667 
46:15.481 
46:20.228 
46:37.617 
46:42.275 
47:00.743 
47:38.233 
46:31.657 
46:44.946 
47:38.528 
47:41.770 
46:08.333 
47:35.360 
42:48.342 
45:53.062 
29:13.833 
13:31.079 
12:56.506 
46:47.522 

Best Tm 
1:46.277 
1:47.320 
1:47.202 
1:47.809 
1:47.614 
1:47.880 
1:48.228 
1:48.310 
1:50.239 
1:49.297 
1:52.573 
1:54.956 
1:53.478 
1:54.771 
1:49.783 
1:55.935 
1:49.081 
1:54.492 
1:48.470 
1:57.222 
1:50.151 

Make-Model 
1994 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Maxda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1977 Datsun 280Z 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1989 Nissan Pickup 

1999 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 
Summerville SC 
Cumming GA 
Kannapolis NC 
Bogart GA 
Hickory NC 
Columbia SC 
Frandlin TN 
Asheville NC 
Broadway NC 
Bristol TN 
Abingdon VA 
Moore SC 
Bowdon GA 
Conway SC 
North Augusta SC 
Lawrenceville GA 
Bessemer City NC 
Cumming GA 
Greensboro NC 
Asheville NC 

Region 
ATL 
SCR 
Atl 
CCR 
Atl 
CCR 
SCR 
TEN 
CCR 
NCR 
ETR 
BRR 
CHA 
Atl 
SCR 
ATL 
Atl 
CCR 
Atl 
NCR 
CCR 

Member_ID 

282237 
425723 
749 
65532_6 
384549 
423676 
428072 
434846 
51644 
444551 
55437 
376907 
378558 
200879 
441 
121072 
75727_1 
349408 
437791 
367496 
138736 

2nd Driver 

Michael Outen 40231 

Frank Graham 378575 

Sponsor 

Livengood Feeds / Ricky Bobby
HART LAW 
Optima Batteries 
E-Speed Motorsports 
OPM Autosports 
James Oxygen & Supply 
Panic Motorsports 

CYCLO 
Panic Motorsports 

Race Engineering 
Thompson Cabinets 
Panic Motor Sports 
PBrewer Enterprises 
Biba's Italian Restaurant 
E-Speed Motorsports 
Careerbuilder.com 
Rossini Racing/E-Speed Motors
Downtown Tire Center 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Re-Revised Provisional Posted at 5:50pm Official Posted at 9:20am 7/13/14 
Car #51 Penalized 7 PIC for short pit stop per CCPS Rule 7.1 Car#51 PIC=13 

Printed: 7/13/2014 9:20:01 AM 

14-OGR-3343-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Carolina Motorsports Park 

Margin of Victory 

10.979 

Avg. Speed 

79.895 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.277 

Best Speed 

86.039 

Best Lap by 

1 - Ted Throp 

Carolina Cup Pro Series Road Atlanta 14 

Saturday Race 

Race 

Race started at 15:28:23 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/12/2014 03:00 PM 

Official
Race Results


